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26R 263.40° 4000 x 60 90/R/A/W/T
CONC

grooved

N 48 22 00.793
E 011 49 16.222

THR 1448.6 ft

08R 83.40° 4000 x 60 90/R/A/W/T
CONC

grooved

N 48 20 26.413
E 011 45 03.655

THR 1485.5 ft

26L 263.40° 4000 x 60 90/R/A/W/T
CONC

grooved

N 48 20 41.274
E 011 48 16.612

THR 1469.7 ft

Slope of SWY CWY Strip RESA Description,
location of
arresting
system

RWY-SWY dimensions (m) dimensions (m) dimensions (m) dimensions (m) OFZ

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

see AOC - 60 x 150 4120 x 280 240 x 150 - Available

see AOC - 60 x 150 4120 x 280 240 x 150 - Available

see AOC - 60 x 150 4120 x 280 240 x 150 - Available

see AOC - 60 x 150 4120 x 280 240 x 150 - Available

Remarks

14

08L Nil

26R Nil

08R Nil

26L Nil

EDDM AD 2.13 Declared distances

RWY Designator
TORA TODA ASDA LDA

(m) (m) (m) (m)

1 2 3 4 5

08L
TWY A3
TWY A4
TWY A6

4000
3800
2820
2200

4060
3860
2880
2260

4000
3800
2820
2200

4000
NIL
NIL
NIL

26R
TWY A10
TWY A12
TWY A13

4000
2260
2780
3800

4060
2320
2840
3860

4000
2260
2780
3800

4000
NIL
NIL
NIL

08R
TWY B3
TWY B4
TWY B6

4000
3800
2840
2220

4060
3860
2900
2280

4000
3800
2840
2220

4000
NIL
NIL
NIL

26L
TWY B10
TWY B12
TWY B13

4000
2200
2820
3800

4060
2260
2880
3860

4000
2200
2820
3800

4000
NIL
NIL
NIL

Remarks

6

08L Nil

THR coordinates THR elevation and
Designations Strength (PCN) and RWY end coordinates highest elevation of

RWY TRUE Dimensions of surface of RWY and THR geoid TDZ of precision
NR BRG RWY (m) SWY undulation APP RWY

1 2 3 4 5 6

AD 2 EDDM 1-9
13 JUN 2024

AMDT 06/24


