

Designations RWY NR	TRUE BRG	Dimensions of RWY (m)	Strength (PCN) and surface of RWY and SWY	THR coordinates RWY end coordinates THR geoid undulation	THR elevation and highest elevation of TDZ of precision APP RWY
1	2	3	4	5	6
26R	263.40°	4000 x 60	90/R/A/W/T CONC grooved	N 48 22 00.793 E 011 49 16.222	THR 1448.6 ft
08R	83.40°	4000 x 60	90/R/A/W/T CONC grooved	N 48 20 26.413 E 011 45 03.655	THR 1485.5 ft
26L	263.40°	4000 x 60	90/R/A/W/T CONC grooved	N 48 20 41.274 E 011 48 16.612	THR 1469.7 ft

Slope of RWY-SWY	SWY dimensions (m)	CWY dimensions (m)	Strip dimensions (m)	RESA dimensions (m)	Description, location of arresting system	OFZ
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
see AOC	-	60 x 150	4120 x 280	240 x 150	-	Available
see AOC	-	60 x 150	4120 x 280	240 x 150	-	Available
see AOC	-	60 x 150	4120 x 280	240 x 150	-	Available
see AOC	-	60 x 150	4120 x 280	240 x 150	-	Available

Remarks	
	14
08L	Nil
26R	Nil
08R	Nil
26L	Nil

EDDM AD 2.13 Declared distances

RWY Designator	TORA (m)	TODA (m)	ASDA (m)	LDA (m)
1	2	3	4	5
08L	4000	4060	4000	4000
TWY A3	3800	3860	3800	NIL
TWY A4	2820	2880	2820	NIL
TWY A6	2200	2260	2200	NIL
26R	4000	4060	4000	4000
TWY A10	2260	2320	2260	NIL
TWY A12	2780	2840	2780	NIL
TWY A13	3800	3860	3800	NIL
08R	4000	4060	4000	4000
TWY B3	3800	3860	3800	NIL
TWY B4	2840	2900	2840	NIL
TWY B6	2220	2280	2220	NIL
26L	4000	4060	4000	4000
TWY B10	2200	2260	2200	NIL
TWY B12	2820	2880	2820	NIL
TWY B13	3800	3860	3800	NIL

Remarks	
	6
08L	Nil